
Ordered by Stop Time

TRIP SUMMARY by TRIP 10/29/2025

Willard School Route 14 - AM

LOCATIONTIME

Palma, Linda

FENN SCHOOL7:58 am 1

285 MUSKETAQUID ROAD8:21 am 2

532 ELM STREET8:22 am 3

625 ELM STREET8:28 am 4

551 ELM STREET8:29 am 5

26 COBURN HILL ROAD8:29 am 6

36 COBURN HILL ROAD8:29 am 7

76 COBURN HILL ROAD8:30 am 8

119 NIMROD DR8:30 am 9

78 NIMROD DRIVE8:31 am 10

27 NIMROD DR8:32 am 11

7 NIMROD DRIVE8:32 am 12

60 BAKER AVENUE8:33 am 13

16 SAW MILL ROAD8:34 am 14

49 SAW MILL RD8:34 am 15

BAKER AVE & GIFFORD LN8:35 am 16

467 ELM STREET8:36 am 17

144 PARK LN8:37 am 18

180 PARK LN8:37 am 19

228 PARK LANE8:38 am 20

103 PARK LANE8:39 am 21

315 ELM ST8:40 am 22

241 ELM ST8:41 am 23

458 OLD ROAD TO 9 ACRE CORNER8:44 am 24

WILLARD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (WES)8:48 am 25

Willard School Route 09 - AM

LOCATIONTIME

Donahue, Richard

MIDDLE SCHOOL8:00 am 1

COLD BROOK DR & EMERY LN8:21 am 2

385 GARFIELD RD8:25 am 3

313 GARFIELD RD8:26 am 4

45 THE VALLEY ROAD8:28 am 5

96 THE VALLEY ROAD8:28 am 6

86 HOLDEN WOOD RD8:30 am 7

150 GARFIELD ROAD8:31 am 8

298 HEATHS BRIDGE ROAD8:35 am 9

1000 SUDBURY ROAD8:37 am 10

65 OXBOW RD8:38 am 11

39 GARFIELD RD8:39 am 12

121 HOLDEN WOOD RD8:40 am 13

182 HOLDEN WOOD RD8:40 am 14

31 SEVEN STAR LN8:45 am 15

WILLARD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (WES)8:47 am 16

Willard School Route 11 - AM

LOCATIONTIME

Sainvil Sr, Lunique

CCHS8:00 am 1

NATHAN PRATT DR @ CLUB HOUSE8:23 am 2

NATHAN PRATT DR @ MIDDLE MAILBOXES8:24 am 3

NATHAN PRATT DR @ EAST MAILBOXES8:25 am 4

1401 OLD MARLBORO RD8:31 am 5

150 HUNTERS RIDGE RD8:32 am 6

205 HUNTERS RIDGE ROAD8:33 am 7

256 HUNTERS RIDGE ROAD8:33 am 8

304 HUNTERS RIDGE ROAD8:34 am 9

315 HUNTERS RIDGE ROAD8:34 am 10

1357 OLD MARLBOROUGH ROAD8:36 am 11

DRUM HILL RD & OLD MARLBORO RD8:36 am 12

1250 OLD MARLBORO RD8:37 am 13

BARTONS WAY & OLD MARLBORO RD8:38 am 14

1128 OLD MARLBORO ROAD8:39 am 15

246 OLD PICKARD RD8:40 am 16

91 DEER GRASS LANE8:42 am 17

111 DEER GRASS LANE8:43 am 18

49 DEER GRASS LN8:43 am 19

185 OLD PICKARD ROAD8:45 am 20

WILLARD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (WES)8:48 am 21

Willard School Route 20 - AM

LOCATIONTIME

Hutcheon, Janet

MIDDLE SCHOOL8:00 am 1

OLD MARLBORO RD & WOODLAND RD8:30 am 2

93 MACARTHUR ROAD8:31 am 3

67 MACARTHUR RD8:32 am 4

24 MACARTHUR RD8:33 am 5

930 MAIN STREET8:33 am 6

905 MAIN ST8:34 am 7

16 OLD MARLBORO ROAD8:35 am 8

64 OLD MARLBORO RD8:35 am 9

EMERSON RD & OLD MARLBORO RD8:36 am 10

118 OLD MARLBORO ROAD8:36 am 11

224 OLD MARLBORO RD8:37 am 12

258 OLD MARLBORO RD8:38 am 13

BRIDGECOURT LN & OLD BRIDGE RD8:38 am 14

29 OLD BRIDGE RD8:39 am 15

MAIN ST & CONCORD GREENE @ STAFFORDSHIRE LN8:39 am 16

994 MAIN STREET8:41 am 17

975 MAIN ST8:41 am 18

949/939 MAIN STREET8:42 am 19

304 OLD MARLBORO RD8:43 am 20

WILLARD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (WES)8:50 am 21
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Willard School Route 21 - AM

LOCATIONTIME

Bigeau, Karen

MIDDLE SCHOOL8:00 am 1

BROOKS ST & GRANT ST8:36 am 2

ELSINORE ST & GRANT ST8:36 am 3

20 ELSINORE ST8:37 am 4

42 ELSINORE ST8:37 am 5

79 ELSINORE ST8:38 am 6

112 ELSINORE ST8:38 am 7

150 ELSINORE STREET8:39 am 8

180 ELSINORE STREET8:40 am 9

257 ELSINORE ST8:40 am 10

284 ELSINORE STREET8:41 am 11

BELKNAP ST & ELSINORE ST8:42 am 12

163 BELKNAP STREET8:43 am 13

GRANT ST(LAST DRIVEWAY ON RIGHT)8:44 am 14

279 SUDBURY ROAD8:44 am 15

WILLARD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (WES)8:50 am 16

Willard School Route 22 - AM

LOCATIONTIME

Brown, Joan

MIDDLE SCHOOL8:00 am 1

791 OLD MARLBORO ROAD8:21 am 2

82 COTTAGE STREET8:23 am 3

33 CREST STREET8:24 am 4

122 COTTAGE STREET8:25 am 5

494 OLD MARLBORO RD8:26 am 6

560 OLD MARLBORO ROAD8:27 am 7

212 CATERINA HEIGHTS8:29 am 8

244 CATERINA HTS8:29 am 9

256 CATERINA HEIGHTS8:30 am 10

293 CATERINA HEIGHTS8:30 am 11

132 DEACON HAYNES ROAD8:33 am 12

311 DEACON HAYNES ROAD8:34 am 13

353 DEACON HAYNES RD8:35 am 14

40 CAPTAIN MILES LANE8:36 am 15

68 CAPTAIN MILES LN8:36 am 16

108 BLUEBERRY LANE8:38 am 17

85 BLUEBERRY LANE8:38 am 18

38 BLUEBERRY LN8:39 am 19

20 INDIAN PIPE LANE8:41 am 20

54 INDIAN PIPE LN8:42 am 21

147 INDIAN PIPE LANE8:42 am 22

STONE ROOT LN (END OF CIRCLE)8:44 am 23

137 STONE ROOT LN8:45 am 24

MITCHELL RD & POWDER MILL RD8:46 am 25

76 JENNIE DUGAN RD8:47 am 26

150 JENNIE DUGAN RD8:48 am 27

414 POWDER MILL RD8:49 am 28

WILLARD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (WES)8:50 am 29

Willard School Route 25 - AM

LOCATIONTIME

Myers, Ed

MIDDLE SCHOOL8:00 am 1

177 WILLIAMS ROAD8:39 am 2

230 WILLIAMS ROAD8:40 am 3

356 MATTISON DRIVE8:41 am 4

MACMILLAN DR & MATTISON DR8:41 am 5

AYRSHIRE LN & MATTISON DR8:42 am 6

ALFORD CIR & MATTISON DR8:43 am 7

65 MATTISON DRIVE8:43 am 8

11 MATTISON DR8:44 am 9

817 OLD RD TO NAC8:46 am 10

82 NUT MEADOW CROSSING8:47 am 11

98 NUT MEADOW CROSSING(ON CALL)8:48 am 12

WILLARD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (WES)8:50 am 13

Willard School Route 27 - AM

LOCATIONTIME

Cronin, John

MIDDLE SCHOOL8:00 am 1

457 SUDBURY RD8:30 am 2

345 SUDBURY ROAD8:31 am 3

333 SUDBURY RD8:32 am 4

24 RIVERDALE ROAD8:33 am 5

62 RIVERDALE RD8:34 am 6

GARDEN RD & RIVERDALE CIR & RIVERDALE RD8:34 am 7

PILGRIM RD & RIVERDALE RD & SOUTHFIELD RD8:36 am 8

GARDEN RD & SOUTHFIELD RD8:38 am 9

SOUTHFIELD CIR & SOUTHFIELD RD8:39 am 10

24 SOUTHFIELD ROAD8:41 am 11

448 SUDBURY RD8:42 am 12

WILLARD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (WES)8:47 am 13

Willard School Route 29 - AM

LOCATIONTIME

Morahan, Kimberley

MIDDLE SCHOOL8:00 am 1

FAIRHAVEN RD & POTTER ST8:40 am 2

ABBOTT LN & FAIRHAVEN RD8:41 am 3

ADIN DR & FAIRHAVEN RD8:42 am 4

20 ADIN DR8:42 am 5

77 ADIN DR8:43 am 6

47 ADIN DR8:44 am 7

BRUCE RD & FAIRHAVEN RD8:45 am 8

WILLARD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (WES)8:50 am 9
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Willard School Route 31 - AM

LOCATIONTIME

Kelleher-Ross, Christine

CCHS8:00 am 1

MUSKETAQUID RD & NASHAWTUC RD & SACHEM TRL8:25 am 2

275 NASHAWTUC ROAD8:26 am 3

311 SIMON WILLARD ROAD8:27 am 4

309 MUSTERFIELD ROAD8:29 am 5

314 ELM ST8:32 am 6

CRESCENT RD & GARLAND RD8:32 am 7

65 CRESCENT RD8:33 am 8

CRESCENT RD & WILSON RD8:34 am 9

79 WILSON RD8:34 am 10

89 WILSON RD8:35 am 11

HOSMER RD & NASHOBA RD8:36 am 12

193 NASHOBA RD8:37 am 13

161 NASHOBA ROAD8:38 am 14

572 MAIN ST8:39 am 15

FLORIO DR & MAIN ST8:40 am 16

760 MAIN STREET8:41 am 17

852 MAIN ST8:42 am 18

WILLARD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (WES)8:48 am 19

Willard School Route 11 - PM

LOCATIONTIME

Sainvil Sr, Lunique

WILLARD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (WES)3:30 pm 1

246 OLD PICKARD RD3:33 pm 2

49 DEER GRASS LN3:34 pm 3

88 DEER GRASS LANE3:35 pm 4

111 DEER GRASS LANE3:36 pm 5

185 OLD PICKARD ROAD3:37 pm 6

1128 OLD MARLBORO ROAD3:39 pm 7

BARTONS WAY & OLD MARLBORO RD3:39 pm 8

1250 OLD MARLBORO RD & PEABODY MIDDLE SCHOOL3:40 pm 9

DRUM HILL RD & OLD MARLBORO RD3:41 pm 10

1357 OLD MARLBOROUGH ROAD3:42 pm 11

150 HUNTERS RIDGE RD3:43 pm 12

205 HUNTERS RIDGE ROAD3:43 pm 13

256 HUNTERS RIDGE ROAD3:44 pm 14

304 HUNTERS RIDGE ROAD3:44 pm 15

315 HUNTERS RIDGE ROAD3:45 pm 16

1401 OLD MARLBORO RD3:46 pm 17

NATHAN PRATT DR @ CLUB HOUSE3:51 pm 18

NATHAN PRATT DR @ MIDDLE MAILBOXES3:53 pm 19

NATHAN PRATT DR @ EAST MAILBOXES3:53 pm 20

Willard School Route 14 - PM

LOCATIONTIME

Palma, Linda

WILLARD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (WES)3:30 pm 1

458 OLD ROAD TO 9 ACRE CORNER3:34 pm 2

161 NASHOBA ROAD3:38 pm 3

GARLAND RD & NASHOBA RD3:38 pm 4

HOSMER RD & NASHOBA RD3:39 pm 5

89 WILSON RD3:40 pm 6

79 WILSON RD3:41 pm 7

WILSON RD & CRESCENT RD3:42 pm 8

65 CRESCENT RD3:43 pm 9

CRESCENT RD & GARLAND RD3:43 pm 10

103 PARK LANE3:45 pm 11

144 PARK LN3:45 pm 12

167 PARK LANE3:45 pm 13

180 PARK LN3:46 pm 14

228 PARK LANE3:46 pm 15

532 ELM STREET3:48 pm 16

26 COBURN HILL ROAD3:49 pm 17

36 COBURN HILL ROAD3:49 pm 18

76 COBURN HILL ROAD3:49 pm 19

119 NIMROD DR3:50 pm 20

78 NIMROD DRIVE3:51 pm 21

27 NIMROD DR3:52 pm 22

7 NIMROD DRIVE3:52 pm 23

625 ELM STREET3:56 pm 24

551 ELM STREET3:57 pm 25

60 BAKER AVENUE3:57 pm 26

16 SAW MILL ROAD3:58 pm 27

49 SAW MILL RD3:59 pm 28

BAKER AVE & GIFFORD LN3:59 pm 29

467 ELM STREET4:00 pm 30

314 ELM ST4:01 pm 31

315 ELM ST4:01 pm 32

241 ELM ST4:02 pm 33

285 MUSKETAQUID RD4:03 pm 34
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Willard School Route 20 - PM

LOCATIONTIME

Hutcheon, Janet

WILLARD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (WES)3:30 pm 1

304 OLD MARLBORO ROAD3:36 pm 2

OLD MARLBORO RD & WOODLAND RD3:37 pm 3

93 MACARTHUR ROAD3:38 pm 4

67 MACARTHUR RD3:39 pm 5

24 MACARTHUR RD3:39 pm 6

939 MAIN STREET3:40 pm 7

930 MAIN STREET3:40 pm 8

905 MAIN ST3:41 pm 9

16 OLD MARLBORO ROAD3:42 pm 10

64 OLD MARLBORO RD3:42 pm 11

EMERSON RD & OLD MARLBORO RD3:43 pm 12

118 OLD MARLBORO ROAD3:44 pm 13

224 OLD MARLBORO RD3:44 pm 14

258 OLD MARLBORO RD3:45 pm 15

BRIDGECOURT LN & OLD BRIDGE RD3:45 pm 16

29 OLD BRIDGE RD3:46 pm 17

MAIN ST & CONCORD GREENE @ STAFFORDSHIRE LN3:47 pm 18

994 MAIN STREET3:48 pm 19

MACARTHUR RD & MAIN ST3:48 pm 20

852 MAIN ST3:50 pm 21

760 MAIN STREET3:50 pm 22

FLORIO DR & MAIN ST3:51 pm 23

572 MAIN ST3:52 pm 24

309 MUSTERFIELD ROAD3:54 pm 25

311 SIMON WILLARD ROAD3:55 pm 26

275 NASHAWTUC ROAD3:57 pm 27

MUSKETAQUID RD & NASHAWTUC RD & SACHEM TRL3:58 pm 28

BUS TERMINAL4:08 pm 29

Willard School Route 21 - PM

LOCATIONTIME

Bigeau, Karen

WILLARD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (WES)3:30 pm 1

457 SUDBURY RD3:36 pm 2

FAIRHAVEN RD & POTTER ST3:37 pm 3

BRUCE RD & FAIRHAVEN RD3:38 pm 4

ABBOTT LN & FAIRHAVEN RD3:39 pm 5

ADIN DR & FAIRHAVEN RD3:39 pm 6

20 ADIN DR3:40 pm 7

47 ADIN DR3:41 pm 8

77 ADIN DR3:41 pm 9

279 SUDBURY ROAD3:43 pm 10

GRANT ST(LAST DRIVEWAY ON RIGHT)3:44 pm 11

GRANT ST & BROOKS ST3:44 pm 12

ELSINORE ST & GRANT ST3:45 pm 13

20 ELSINORE ST3:45 pm 14

42 ELSINORE ST3:46 pm 15

79 ELSINORE ST3:46 pm 16

112 ELSINORE ST3:47 pm 17

150 ELSINORE ST3:47 pm 18

180 ELSINORE STREET3:48 pm 19

257 ELSINORE ST3:49 pm 20

284 ELSINORE STREET3:49 pm 21

BELKNAP ST & ELSINORE ST3:50 pm 22

163 BELKNAP STREET3:51 pm 23

BUS TERMINAL4:01 pm 24

Willard School Route 22 - PM

LOCATIONTIME

Brown, Joan

WILLARD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (WES)3:32 pm 1

414 POWDER MILL RD3:33 pm 2

76 JENNIE DUGAN RD3:34 pm 3

150 JENNIE DUGAN RD3:35 pm 4

MITCHELL RD & POWDER MILL RD3:36 pm 5

137 STONE ROOT LN3:37 pm 6

STONE ROOT LN (END OF CIRCLE)3:38 pm 7

147 INDIAN PIPE LANE3:39 pm 8

54 INDIAN PIPE LANE3:40 pm 9

20 INDIAN PIPE LANE3:41 pm 10

38 BLUEBERRY LN3:42 pm 11

85 BLUEBERRY LANE3:43 pm 12

108 BLUEBERRY LANE3:44 pm 13

40 CAPTAIN MILES LANE3:45 pm 14

58 CAPTAIN MILES LN3:46 pm 15

791 OLD MARLBORO ROAD3:47 pm 16

212 CATERINA HEIGHTS3:49 pm 17

256 CATERINA HTS3:49 pm 18

293 CATERINA HEIGHTS3:50 pm 19

132 DEACON HAYNES ROAD3:53 pm 20

311 DEACON HAYNES ROAD3:54 pm 21

353 DEACON HAYNES RD3:55 pm 22

560 OLD MARLBORO ROAD3:57 pm 23

494 OLD MARLBORO RD3:58 pm 24

82 COTTAGE STREET3:59 pm 25

33 CREST STREET4:00 pm 26

122 COTTAGE STREET4:01 pm 27

Willard School Route 27 - PM

LOCATIONTIME

Cronin, John

WILLARD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (WES)3:32 pm 1

STOP ON WHITTEMORE ST(EAST) @ SUDBURY RD3:37 pm 2

345 SUDBURY ROAD3:38 pm 3

333 SUDBURY ROAD3:38 pm 4

24 RIVERDALE ROAD3:39 pm 5

62 RIVERDALE RD3:39 pm 6

GARDEN RD & RIVERDALE CIR & RIVERDALE RD3:40 pm 7

PILGRIM RD & RIVERDALE RD & SOUTHFIELD RD3:41 pm 8

GARDEN RD & SOUTHFIELD RD3:43 pm 9

SOUTHFIELD CIR & SOUTHFIELD RD3:44 pm 10

24 SOUTHFIELD ROAD3:45 pm 11

ALCOTT SCHOOL3:48 pm 12
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Willard School Route 09 - PM

LOCATIONTIME

Donahue, Richard

WILLARD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (WES)3:35 pm 1

COLD BROOK DR & EMERY LN3:39 pm 2

355 GARFIELD RD3:43 pm 3

313 GARFIELD RD3:44 pm 4

45 THE VALLEY ROAD3:44 pm 5

96 THE VALLEY ROAD3:45 pm 6

298 HEATHS BRIDGE ROAD3:47 pm 7

1000 SUDBURY ROAD3:49 pm 8

45 OXBOW RD3:50 pm 9

65 OXBOW RD3:50 pm 10

79 OXBOW ROAD3:51 pm 11

39 GARFIELD RD3:51 pm 12

150 GARFIELD ROAD3:52 pm 13

182 HOLDEN WOOD RD3:55 pm 14

121 HOLDEN WOOD RD3:56 pm 15

86 HOLDEN WOOD RD3:56 pm 16

31 SEVEN STAR LN3:58 pm 17

82 NUT MEADOW CROSSING3:59 pm 18

98 NUT MEADOW CROSSING4:00 pm 19

817 OLD RD TO NAC4:01 pm 20

356 MATTISON DRIVE4:03 pm 21

MACMILLAN DR & MATTISON DR4:04 pm 22

AYRSHIRE LN & MATTISON DR4:05 pm 23

ALFORD CIR & MATTISON DR4:06 pm 24

65 MATTISON DRIVE4:06 pm 25

11 MATTISON DR4:07 pm 26

230 WILLIAMS ROAD4:08 pm 27

177 WILLIAMS ROAD4:08 pm 28
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